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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

October October Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2026 2025

3,189,555.29 3,223,385.03 13,102,556.51 13,892,421.16
340,298.83 365,436.30 1,691,549.75 1,529,621.79
87.04 18.35 3,315.22 3,263.86
3,529,941.16 3,588,839.68 14,797,421.48 15,425,306.81
- 789,544.73 - 3,393,567.50
847,185.88 - 3,551,381.16 -
105,898.23 107,665.19 443,922.64 462,759.20
70,598.82 71,776.79 295,948.43 308,506.14
- 2,619,852.97 - 11,260,473.97
2,506,258.22 - 10,506,169.25 -

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

October
2025

12,199,627.63

2,170,759.05

35.80

October
2024

10,917,264.12

2,073,566.25

21.71

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2026

48,383,640.66

7,680,659.65

7,938.63

Fiscal YTD
2025

44,200,657.05

8,431,314.10

10,682.46

14,370,422.48

12,990,852.08

56,072,238.94

52,642,653.61

3,161,492.95

431,112.67

287,408.45

10,490,408.41

2,857,987.46

389,725.56

259,817.04

9,483,322.02

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

12,335,892.57

1,682,167.17

1,121,444.78

40,932,734.43

11,581,383.79

1,579,279.61

1,052,853.07

38,429,137.14



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

4s
t*t
«“ *; {’,,
LA
; o ,,,‘:,‘4‘

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

October
2025

13,339,711.19

1,404,292.50

87.58

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

October
2024

12,270,105.65

1,358,218.30

24.00

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2026

52,413,991.53

5,930,352.01

2,758.36

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

48,743,705.09

5,651,034.73

7137.84

14,744,091.27

13,628,347.95

58,347,101.90

54,401,877.66

3,243,700.08

442,322.74

294,881.83

10,763,186.63

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,998,236.55

408,850.44

272,566.96

9,948,694.00

12,836,362.42

1,750,413.06

1,166,942.04

42,593,384.39

11,968,413.09

1,632,056.33

1,088,037.55

39,713,370.69
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

October October Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2026 2025

3,019,994.42 2,922,026.47 12,281,667.16 11,900,877.19
217,426.50 241,450.50 1,036,965.00 1,017,692.50
129.00 11.00 917.54 645.53
3,237,549.92 3,163,487.97 13,319,549.70 12,919,215.22
712,260.98 695,967.35 2,930,300.93 2,842,227.35
97,126.50 94,904.64 399,586.49 387,576.46
64,751.00 63,269.76 266,390.99 258,384.30
2,363,411.44 2,309,346.22 9,723,271.28 9,431,027.11

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.



	E.1.b BH - October 2025 Revenue Report - Blue
	E.2.b KS- October 2025 Revenue Report - Blue
	E.3.b HW - October 2025 Revenue Report - Blue
	E.4.b KC - October 2025 Revenue Report - Blue

