

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2025	October 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,189,555.29	3,223,385.03	13,102,556.51	13,892,421.16
Table games	340,298.83	365,436.30	1,691,549.75	1,529,621.79
Other #	87.04	18.35	3,315.22	3,263.86
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>3,529,941.16</b>	<b>3,588,839.68</b>	<b>14,797,421.48</b>	<b>15,425,306.81</b>
State Share 22% **	-	789,544.73	-	3,393,567.50
State Share 24**	847,185.88	-	3,551,381.16	-
Local Share 3%	105,898.23	107,665.19	443,922.64	462,759.20
Problem Gambling Share 2%	70,598.82	71,776.79	295,948.43	308,506.14
Casino Share 73% **	-	2,619,852.97	-	11,260,473.97
Casino Share 71%**	2,506,258.22	-	10,506,169.25	-

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**\*\*Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2025	October 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	12,199,627.63	10,917,264.12	48,383,640.66	44,200,657.05
Table games	2,170,759.05	2,073,566.25	7,680,659.65	8,431,314.10
Other #	35.80	21.71	7,938.63	10,682.46
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>14,370,422.48</b>	<b>12,990,852.08</b>	<b>56,072,238.94</b>	<b>52,642,653.61</b>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,161,492.95	2,857,987.46	12,335,892.57	11,581,383.79
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	431,112.67	389,725.56	1,682,167.17	1,579,279.61
Problem Gambling Share 2%	287,408.45	259,817.04	1,121,444.78	1,052,853.07
Casino Share 73%	10,490,408.41	9,483,322.02	40,932,734.43	38,429,137.14

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2025	October 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	13,339,711.19	12,270,105.65	52,413,991.53	48,743,705.09
Table games	1,404,292.50	1,358,218.30	5,930,352.01	5,651,034.73
Other #	<u>87.58</u>	<u>24.00</u>	<u>2,758.36</u>	<u>7137.84</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,744,091.27</u>	<u>13,628,347.95</u>	<u>58,347,101.90</u>	<u>54,401,877.66</u>
State Share 22%	3,243,700.08	2,998,236.55	12,836,362.42	11,968,413.09
Local Share 3%	442,322.74	408,850.44	1,750,413.06	1,632,056.33
Problem Gambling Share 2%	294,881.83	272,566.96	1,166,942.04	1,088,037.55
Casino Share 73%	10,763,186.63	9,948,694.00	42,593,384.39	39,713,370.69

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2025	October 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,019,994.42	2,922,026.47	12,281,667.16	11,900,877.19
Table games	217,426.50	241,450.50	1,036,965.00	1,017,692.50
Other #	129.00	11.00	917.54	645.53
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,237,549.92</u>	<u>3,163,487.97</u>	<u>13,319,549.70</u>	<u>12,919,215.22</u>
State Share 22%	712,260.98	695,967.35	2,930,300.93	2,842,227.35
Local Share 3%	97,126.50	94,904.64	399,586.49	387,576.46
Problem Gambling Share 2%	64,751.00	63,269.76	266,390.99	258,384.30
Casino Share 73%	2,363,411.44	2,309,346.22	9,723,271.28	9,431,027.11

*\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.*

*#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.*